Page 1 of 16
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTCBL Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
HTCBL (120V & 240V)
Electric Radiant Floor Heating Cable
Installation Manual
Contents
Important Safety and Installation Information___________________________________________ 2

HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTCBL Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
Compatible Finished Floor Types:
1. Tile
2. Stone, Marble, Granite
3. Laminate
4. Engineered wood floors
5. Carpet
6. Vinyl, Linoleum
7. Others with “R” value not exceeding 1.0 (inquire for more info)
R-values of seemingly identical flooring materials from different manufacturers may vary greatly, so in order to
determine the combined R-value for specific combination of flooring / subflooring types, it is best to contact the
product manufacturer.
3. Product Specifications
  Cable Construction: Twin conductor
  Rated Voltage: 120V (for HTCBL-120 series), 240V (for HTCBL-240 series)
  Power Output: 3 watts per linear ft or 12 watts per sq ft (at 3” O.C. spacing) ±10%
  EMF (electromagnetic field) None (Zero)
  Heating Cable Length: 40ft and up - see Table 1 & 2
  Min. Heating Cable Bending Radius: 1" (25.4mm)

one.
NOTE: If using backup sensor, its’ leads must not be connected to the thermostat. Only one sensor can be
connected to a thermostat at any given time.
Table 1 – 120V Product Selection
120V Length Approximate coverage (sq.ft.)
Part # ft. m
2”
spacing
3” spacing
Recommended
4”
spacing
Watts
(3W/ft.)
Amps ohms
HTCBL-120-40 40 12.2 5 10 15 120 1.0 120.0
HTCBL-120-60 60 18.3 10 15 20 180 1.5 80.0
HTCBL-120-80 80 24.4 15 20 25 240 2.0 60.0
HTCBL-120-100 100 30.5 18 25 35 300 2.5 48.0
HTCBL-120-120 120 36.6 20 30 40 360 3.0 40.0
HTCBL-120-140 140 42.7 23 35 50 420 3.5 34.3
HTCBL-120-160 160 48.8 25 40 55 480 4.0 30.0
HTCBL-120-180 180 54.9 30 45 60 540 4.5 26.7
HTCBL-120-200 200 61.0 35 50 65 600 5.0 24.0
HTCBL-120-240 240 73.2 40 60 80 720 6.0 20.0
HTCBL-120-280 280 85.3 45 70 95 840 7.0 17.1
HTCBL-120-320 320 97.5 55 80 105 960 8.0 15.0
HTCBL-120-360 360 109.7 60 90 120 1080 9.0 13.3
HTCBL-120-400 400 121.9 65 100 135 1200 10.0 12.0
Page 7 of 16
HeatTech™ Electric Radiant Floor Heating Systems – HTCBL Installation Manual
www.HeatTechProducts.com   Support@HeatTechProducts.com   toll-free: 800-470-5685
Table 2 – 240V Product Selection
240V Length Approximate heat coverage (sq.ft.)
Catalog Number ft. m
2”
spacing
3” spacing
Recommended
4”
spacing
Watts
(3W/ft.)
Amps ohms
HTCBL-240-80 80 24.4 15 20 25 240 1.0 240.0
HTCBL-240-120 120 36.6 20 30 40 360 1.5 160.0
HTCBL-240-160 160 48.8 25 40 55 480 2.0 120.0
HTCBL-240-200 200 61.0 35 50 65 600 2.5 96.0
HTCBL-240-240 240 73.2 40 60 80 720 3.0 80.0
HTCBL-240-280 280 85.3 45 70 95 840 3.5 68.6
HTCBL-240-320 320 97.5 55 80 105 960 4.0 60.0
HTCBL-240-360 360 109.7 60 90 120 1080 4.5 53.3
HTCBL-240-400 400 121.9 65 100 135 1200 5.0 48.0
HTCBL-240-440 440 134.1 75 110 145 1320 5.5 43.6
HTCBL-240-480 480 146.3 80 120 160 1440 6.0 40.0
HTCBL-240-560 560 170.7 95 140 190 1680 7.0 34.3
HTCBL-240-640 640 195.1 105 160 210 1920 8.0 30.0
HTCBL-240-720 720 219.5 120 180 240 2160 9.0 26.7
HTCBL-240-800 800 243.8 135 200 265 2400 10.0 24.0
5. Tools and materials required
You will require the following items to install and test the floor heating system:
 Digital multimeter or ohmmeter – to perform resistance and insulation testing of the HTCBL floor heating
cable.